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RECOMMENDED

COMPONENTS

PANEL LIST

1 Top Panel x1
2 Shelf Panel x1
3

5
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Bottom Panel x1
x1

Right Side Panel

Left Side Panel

6

8
9

7

10

Back Panel

Right Door

Back Panel

Metal Leg

x1
x1
x1
x2
x1

Metal Tube x2
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11 Left Door x1



x8Peg M6*35mm

x8Lock M15*10mm

x12Dowel M6*30mm

x2Screw M4*14mm

Magnetic Catch  x2

x8Screw  M3*14mm

Bracket  x2

A

B

C 

D

E

F

G

I

J

K

L

M

x4Screw  M5*40mm

H

Bolt M6*40mm  x6

Allen Key  x1

N

x2Screw  M3*12mm

O

x28Screw  M4*14mm

Catch Plate  x2

Hinge x4

Bolt M6*20mm  x8

P

Panel Stiffenter x8
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Do not fully tighten the screws in this step.
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Step 5

Step 4
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Fully tighten all the screws in this step.

Step 7

Step 6
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Step 8

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Warning !
Wall Plug and screws are not provided. 
If you are in any doubt about the
correct fixings for your wall, 
seek professional advice.
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Customer Attention:
Doors may need adjusting during and after assembly to align and control gap in 
between doors. This can be done by adjusting the appropriate screws. See below 
illustration.

Vertical Door Adjustment:
Loosen both screws on all hinges and lift the door 
to the desired height. This allows an even space at 
the top and bottom of the door frame. Tighten the 
screws to secure when doors are at desired height.

Lateral Door Adjustment:
If door is rubbing on frame as you close or open 
it, loosen the screw shown and move the door in 
the appropriate direction (in or out).  Tighten the 
screws to secure doors.

Horizontal Door Adjustment:
Rotate screws clockwise or anticlockwise.
This will produce an even gap between doors
and frame.

DOOR ALIGNMENT





We fully stock all parts and components. Any defective part can be quickly 
replaced. Take note of the defective part number in manual and we will arrange 
a replacement. 

COPYRIGHT

Any unauthorised use may violate worldwide copyright, trademark and other 
laws.

IF YOU FIND A DEFECTIVE PART

All material in this instruction manual.


